A Comprehensive Study of

ENGLISH LANGUAGE

According to Latest Syllabus of C.S.J.M. (Kanpur) University
Based on Latest Pattern

for

B.A. Part - II Students

Dr. Hukum Singh Dr. M.P. Sinha

Ex-Principal Ex-Prof. & Head, English Deptt.
D.N. College, Fatehgarh (U.P.) C.S.J.M. (Kanpur) University

SAHITYA RATNALAYA
37/50 Gilish Bazar, Kanpur-208 001



Book : A Comprehensive Study of
English Language

Author :  Dr. Singh & Sinha

Publisher : SAHITYA RATNALAYA
37/50, Gilish B azar, Kanpur 208 00|

Ph. : 2353589
© Reserved witl. Publisher
Edition -+ 2018

Composed by : Richa Graphics
Printedby : AJIT OFFSET, Kanpur 208 012

Price :  Rs. 180.00
(Rs. One Hundred Seventy Five Only)



Your Latest Syllabus
Kanpur University
B.A. PART-II
Paper - 1
TEXT
The following essays are prescribed as specimen of prose for detailed study from
English through reading book Il edited by Bhaskar and Prabhu Published by
Macmillan India

Work and Play Herbert Read
The Laws of Nature ].B.S. Haldane
Individuals and Masses Aldous Huxley
Children At Play Rumer Godden
Symptoms Jeromre K. Jerome
How to avoid foolish opinions Bertrand Russell

Novellete (For Extensive Study)- George Orwell  Animal Farm

Question | Ten short answer questions based onthe  4x10=40
essays and novelette
Question 2. 3 Will be asked from the text to test.the 15x2=30
understanding of the”essays prescribed.
No passages for cxplanations will be.
asked
Question 4 Will be based on the prescribed novelette: 15
Question § Will be based on the Grammar related to 15
the text and the novelette to test the
understanding of the Language. syntax,
tenses elc.
Paper - Il Grammar
Unit One Paragraph Writing.
Essay writing
Unit Two Letter writing-formal and informal letters
Cumiculum Vitae -
Unit Three Story writing
Dialogue Writing
Unit Four Journalistic Writing
Punctuation
Unit Five One word substitution
Idioms and Phrases
Question | Paragraph Writing 10x2=20
Essay Writing
Question 2 Letter writing-formal and informal lenters  10x2=20
Curriculum Vitac
Question 3 Story writing 10x2=20
Dialogue writing
Question 4 Journalistic Writing 10x2=20
Punctuation
One word substitution 10x2=20

Question 5

ldioms and Phrases



CONTENTS
Paper . I- Text

English Through Reading Nol. II

o LY. T S 7S R S

Work and Play
The Laws of Nature

Individuals and Masses
Children At Play
Symptoms

- J.B.S. Haldane

- Aldous Huxley

- Rumer Godden
- Jerome K. Jerome

How to avoid foolish opinions -Bertrand Russell

Novelette (For Extensive Study)

Animal Farm

1

Lt B W N

O 00 < O W B W B

<

_ - George Orwell
Detailed Summary of Animal Farm
Summary in Hindi
Long Answer Questions
Short Answer Questions -
Applied Grammar
Paper II- Grammar
Paragraph Writing,
Essay writing
Letter writing-formal and informal letters
Curriculum Vitae |
Story Writing
Dialogue Writing
Journalistic Writing
Punctuation
One word substitution
Idioms and Phrases

- Herbert Read |

1-60
1-10
11-2]
22-3()
31-38
39-49
50-60

1-118

1-17
18-36
37-94
94-95

95-118

1-94

1-9
10-40
41-49
50-53
54-61
62-68

69-71
72-79
80-82
83-94



e

& Comprotnsive Stady of Englinh Lacguage o4

¥ vow weun te Hamainnas n soe the smow ta ondy, it will
S owid poone chane onidy

A o s i s qued (200 00 Lo whue o dod

P a0 o wor's ondl for § e umable to decadie what to do
ot e mmaschreneows don

To Geey the wullf fromy the door (00 escape strvation)

T goor workers canmor conrmae s strie for @ fomg teme,
Raw e e s wer the woi fom the door

et of thee waend « 10 o4 B SarFcwit ST

T WOt v fovd ATIDR SN ContEy, SO We e ot sat
eME of Shy werd

Vemmga o seveme i and Gaehfed workh

A b amne mamamer Yo tus dowe the veormuy service o the
PGt Arcervgs o) gvsouiMig miane for

A Frone® § ewse cabweas wubone hepve )

Thie et gl mw‘hm'hﬂhhhﬂWME
Fromgt ey

I fall cwoong o e Npsears

The setimapam Lo ﬂMﬂﬂﬁthh

To pree 3 wode Bersh o oep 2 2 dsiance oF 1 dxoid)

s b apu e 3 el MNprlh ﬁmm’h

Esmmn 0= bow mewnmgae  segels

it aow= e s eusle ST s gone to e agcount
Withee ® sor of Su swellest poseible amount. har's
Foawps o o o s oF w800 e desirnd

& wer bbaaliar e whe shgcks conversaton damps
WED i1 gtk o

Fhe evny of Sm aew wesdiing groved fo e o wef Manket \
L IR T TETETE U g e

LA E R



