# A Comprehensive Study of ENGLISH LANGUAGE

According to Latest Syllabus of C.S.J.M. (Kanpur) University

Based on Latest Pattern

for

**B.A. Part - II Students** 

Dr. Hukum Singh
Ex-Principal
D.N. College, Fatehgarh (U.P.)

Dr. M.P. Sinha
Ex-Prof. & Head, English Deptt.
C.S.J.M. (Kanpur) University



### SAHITYA RATNALAYA

37/50 Gilish Bazar, Kanpur-208 001

Book : A Comprehensive Study of

English Language

Author : Dr. Singh & Sinha

Publisher : SAHITYA RATNALAYA

37/50, Gilish Bazar, Kanpur 208 001

Ph.: 2353589

Reserved with Publisher

Edition : 2018

Composed by: Richa Graphics

Printed by : AJIT OFFSET, Kanpur 208 012

Price : Rs. 180.00

(Rs. One Hundred Seventy Five Only)

#### Your Latest Syllabus Kanpur University B.A. PART-II

#### Paper - I TEXT

The following essays are prescribed as specimen of prose for detailed study from English through reading book II edited by Bhaskar and Prabhu Published by Macmillan India

Work and Play	Herbert Read
The Laws of Nature	J.B.S. Haldane
Individuals and Masses	Aldous Huxley
Children At Play	Rumer Godden
Symptoms	Jerome K. Jerome
How to avoid foolish opin	ions Bertrand Russell
[H 이시하다 하는 H. 이라 이시 : 10 10 H 이시 : 10 10 H 이시하다 하는 것도 모든 다시하다 하는 큐브라이어	Study)- George Orwell Animal Farm
Question I	Ten short answer questions based on the essays and novelette
Question 2. 3	Will be asked from the text to test the 15x2=30 understanding of the essays prescribed.  No passages for explanations will be asked
Question 4	Will be based on the prescribed novelette 15
Question 5	Will be based on the Grammar related to 15 the text and the novelette to test the

Paper -	П	Grai	nmar
---------	---	------	------

understanding of the Language, syntax,

Unit One	Paragraph Writing.
----------	--------------------

Essay writing

Unit Two Letter writing-formal and informal letters

tenses etc.

Curriculum Vitae

Unit Three Story writing

Dialogue Writing

Unit Four Journalistic Writing

Punctuation

Unit Five One word substitution

Idioms and Phrases

Question I	Paragraph Writing	10x2=20
	Essay Writing	
Question 2	Letter writing-formal and informal letters	10x2=20
	Curriculum Vitae	9 110150-7016 9-0-#C11
Question 3	Story writing	10x2=20
	Dialogue writing	
Question 4	Journalistic Writing	10x2=20
	Punctuation	
Question 5	One word substitution	10x2=20
3	Idioms and Phrases	

## CONTENTS Paper I- Text

Eng	lish Through Reading -Vol.	II	1-60
1	Work and Play	- Herbert Read	1-10
2	The Laws of Nature	- J.B.S. Haldane	11-21
3	Individuals and Masses	- Aldous Huxley	22-30
4	Children At Play	- Rumer Godden	31-38
5	Symptoms	Jerome K. Jerome	39-49
6	How to avoid foolish opinions	-Bertrand Russell	<b>50-</b> 60
No	velette (For Extensive Study	)	1-118
An	imal Farm	- George Orwell	
1	Detailed Summary of Anima	al Farm	1-17
2	Summary in Hindi	alle .	18-36
3	Long Answer Questions		37-94
4	Short Answer Questions		94-95
5	Applied Grammar		95-118
	Paper II- Gram	mar	1-94
1	Paragraph Writing,		1-9
2	Essay writing		10-40
3	Letter writing-formal and in	formal letters	41-49
4	Curriculum Vitae		50-53
5	Story Writing		54-61
6	Dialogue Writing	91 . 3	62-68
7	Journalistic Writing	5(419)	69-71
8	Punctuation		72-79
9	One word substitution		80-82
10	Idioms and Phrases		83-94

If you want the Hamalayan to see the snow man only, it will be a wild groose chase only.

- 133 At once 's mig's end (mot no know what to do) I am at my with end, for I am unable to decide what to do with this mischievous boy
- 134 In keep the wall from the door (to escape starvation) The groot workers cannot commune this strike for a long time, fine after home to keep the wolf from the door.
- 135 Out of the wood rout of the deflicult situation) The shortage to food grains still continues, so we are not set cast of the award.
- Total Femman v service (hand and faithful work) As a copper manager he has done the yeoman's service to the pathing and deserves all possible unbase for it.
- 137. A F remotiv-6 earner (altrocause weithouse leaves) The reactor had to explain to the principal why he went on a Franch were
- 135. But Build and integrate are the Benedical in The evilotrepare mass on full eneming without Evisioned It.
- 139 Em gine a winde hearth on house as a distance or to avoid) the obviold give a water heath to all had people.
- 140. Consess the Best successessed - decard to I get over their their gentle creature has gone to his account.
- thicken on one of the smallest possible amount, have's 341 Barre anti-
  - In war welfare are any of what he devired.
- 142 A war bisselies is person who checks conversation damps or disposal countries.

This entiry of this strict touches proved to be a wet blanket to the face engagest by the unabouts.

- A 180 A

met Art 13